

INTERNATIONAL ROAD DYNAMICS INC.

Corporate Offices: Canadian - 702 - 43rd St. E. Saskatoon, SK S7K 3T9 U.S. - 2402 Spring Ridge Drive, Suite E Spring Grove, IL 60081

For Immediate Release: February 10, 2006

IRD RECEIVES NEW SOUTH AFRICAN DATA COLLECTION CONTRACT

Saskatoon, SK, February 10, 2006 - International Road Dynamics Inc. (IRD) announced today that it has received a contract from South African Intelligent Traffic Monitoring (SAITM) of Durban, South Africa, to supply 24 Weigh-in-Motion (WIM) systems to the South African National Roads Agency Limited (SANRAL). The value of the contract is approximately CAD\$560,000. Each system consists of IRD's Bending Plate sensors and DAW series electronics, and will be used to collect vehicle classification and weight data at high speed on the country's national highways.

South Africa is an important market for ITS technologies and a leading proponent of using WIM technology to gather crucial commercial vehicle weight data as well as control vehicle overloading. SANRAL is involved with programs to promote both self-regulation of vehicle loads as well as the National Overload Control Strategy legislation which contains a number of measures to review and enforce maximum vehicle loads.

"This important new project will significantly increase IRD's presence in South Africa and cement our position as the leading supplier of WIM data collection systems in this growing market," commented Terry Bergan, IRD's President and CEO. "IRD is well known to SANRAL both through past contracts and the installed base of PAT Traffic equipment in the country, and we are confident that SANRAL's investments in new highways, and the overload control programs on existing highways, will lead to further contracts in years to come via our valued partners such as SAITM."

IRD is the world leader in the deployment of WIM and Data Collection systems with over 2,000 installations in more than 30 countries around the world.

IRD is a highway traffic management technology company specializing in supplying products and systems to the global Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) industry. IRD is a North American company based in Saskatoon, Saskatchewan with sales and service offices throughout the United States and overseas. Private corporations, transportation agencies and highway authorities around the world use IRD's products and advanced systems to manage and protect their highway infrastructures.

The Company's shares trade on the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol IRD.

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Terry Bergan, President & CEO Phone: (306) 653-6600 U.S. (815) 675-1430

Francine Senecal-Lepage, Investor Relations Phone: (306) 653-6603 Fax: (306) 653-6609 Email: irdir@irdinc.com